following selected unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not purport to project the future financial
position or operating results of the combined partnership. Future results may vary significantly from the results
reflected because of various factors. The following selected unaudited pro forma combined financial information has
been developed from and should be read in conjunction with the financial statements and related notes contained in
CVR Partners� and Rentech Nitrogen�s Annual Reports on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014 and
subsequent Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q, all of which are incorporated by reference into this proxy
statement/prospectus, as well as the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and accompanying
notes contained in this proxy statement/prospectus. See the section titled �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Financial Information.�

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet Data as of June 30, 2015

Historical Adjustments
to

Eliminate
Pasadena
Segment

Rentech
Nitrogen,
Excluding
Pasadena

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for the
Mergers

CVR
Partners
Pro Forma(in thousands)

CVR
Partners

Rentech
Nitrogen

Total assets $ 559,959 $ 328,045 $ (105,997) $ 222,048 $ 679,487 $ 1,461,494

Current portion of long-term
debt $ 125,000 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 124,000 $ 249,000
Long-term debt, net of current
portion �  344,000 �  344,000 (30,800) 313,200
Total liabilities 151,641 401,513 (32,265) 369,248 93,200 614,089
Total partners� capital (deficit) 408,318 (73,468) (73,732) (147,200) 586,287 847,405

Total liabilities and partners�
capital $ 559,959 $ 328,045 $ (105,997) $ 222,048 $ 679,487 $ 1,461,494

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations Data for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2015

Historical Adjustments
to

Eliminate

Rentech
Nitrogen,
Excluding

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

CVR
Partners
Pro Forma

(in thousands except per unit data) CVR
Partners

Rentech
Nitrogen

Edgar Filing: CVR PARTNERS, LP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 72

Pasadena
Segment

Pasadena for the
Mergers

Net sales $ 173,865 $ 179,027 $ (70,215) $ 108,812 $ �  $ 282,677
Operating income (loss) 60,177 (48,045) 100,743 52,698 (4,413) 108,462
Net income (loss) 56,790 (57,258) 99,364 42,106 (6,090) 92,806
Net income (loss) per common
unit�basic $ 0.78 $ (1.47) $ 0.82
Net income (loss) per common
unit�diluted $ 0.78 $ (1.47) $ 0.82

28

Edgar Filing: CVR PARTNERS, LP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations Data for the Year Ended December 31, 2014

Historical Adjustments
to

Eliminate
Pasadena
Segment

Rentech
Nitrogen,
Excluding
Pasadena

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for the
Mergers

CVR
Partners
Pro Forma(in thousands except per unit data)

CVR
Partners

Rentech
Nitrogen

Net sales $ 298,665 $ 334,612 $ (138,233) $ 196,379 $ �  $ 495,044
Operating income 82,803 13,213 47,908 61,121 (11,396) 132,528
Net income (loss) 76,149 (1,062) 42,293 41,231 (15,479) 101,901
Net income (loss) per common
unit�basic $ 1.04 $ (0.03) $ 0.90
Net income (loss) per common
unit�diluted $ 1.04 $ (0.03) $ 0.90

29

Edgar Filing: CVR PARTNERS, LP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED COMPARATIVE PER UNIT INFORMATION

The following table sets forth (i) historical per unit information of CVR Partners, (ii) the unaudited pro forma per unit
information of CVR Partners after giving pro forma effect to the mergers and the transactions contemplated thereby,
including CVR Partners� issuance of 1.04 CVR Partners common units for each outstanding Rentech Nitrogen